Trade and Development Agency (“USTDA”), and the Palau National 
Aviation Administration (the “Grantee”).  USTDA and the Grantee are each referred to herein as 
a “Party”, and collectively as the “Parties”.  USTDA agrees to provide to the Grantee subject to 
the terms and conditions of this Grant Agreement, one million three hundred seventy thousand 
United States Dollars (US$1,370,000) (“Grant Funds”) to fund the cost of services required in 
connection with the delivery of technical assistance (the “Activity”) related to the proposed 
upgrades to the airport master plan for the Palau International Airport and airport system review